SSA-HB_Spec_Sheet  02/21  page 1 of 4
Project:
Location:
Cat.No:
Type:
Lamps: 	 Qty:
Notes:
The Gardco SSA Straight Square Aluminum Hinged Base pole consists of a one-piece round extruded

Straight Square Aluminum -
Hinged Base
Ordering Guide
Prefix Base Height Drilling 1 Finish
SSA4 HB 8
10
12
15
16
18
D1
D2
D2@90
D3
D4
T2
T3
T4
P
1 Way
2 Way at 180°
2 Way at 90°
3 Way at 90°
4 Way
2.4" OD Tenon X 4" long
3" OD Tenon X 4" long
4" OD Tenon X 6" long
Plain Top
(No Drilling/No Tenon)
BRP
BLP
WP
MGY
DGY
BRA
BLA
NA
OC
SC
Bronze Paint
Black Paint
White Paint
Medium Grey Paint
DGY Dark Grey Paint
BRA Bronze Anodized Paint
BLA Black Anodized Paint
NA Natural Anodized Paint
Optional Color Paint
(Specify RAL designation
OC-RAL7024)
Special Color Paint
(Specify. Must supply
color chip.)
SSA5 20
Enter the order code into the appropriate box above.  Note: Gardco reserves the right to refuse a configuration. Not all combinations and configurations are valid.
Refer to notes below for exclusions and limitations. For questions or concerns, please consult the factory.
1. Standard poles are drilled in factory for compatibility with Signify luminaires only (D* options). For non-Signify-brand luminaires, select the P drilling option.
2. For Gardco DFL7/DFC7 only
example: SSA4-HB-15-D1-BRP
Options

Height
(ft)
Pole Diameter
(inches)
Wall Thickness
(inches)
Structure Weight
 (lbs)
Bolt Circle
(inches)
Bolt Size
(inches)
Max Proj.
(inches)
SSA4-HB-8 8 4 0.125 24 8.5 - 10 0.75 x 18 x 3.75 3.5
SSA4-HB-10 10 4 0.125 28 8.5 - 10 0.75 x 18 x 3.75 3.5
SSA4-HB-12 12 4 0.125 33 8.5 - 10 0.75 x 18 x 3.75 3.5
SSA4-HB-15 15 4 0.125 39 8.5 - 10 0.75 x 18 x 3.75 3.5
SSA4-HB-16 16 4 0.125 42 8.5 - 10 0.75 x 18 x 3.75 3.5
SSA4-HB-18 18 4 0.188 66 8.5 - 10 0.75 x 18 x 3.75 3.5
SSA5-HB-20 20 5 0.188 93 9.32 - 10 0.75 x 18 x 3.75 3.5
Maximum Luminaire Loading1
Catalog
Number
High Wind Conditions Normal Wind Conditions
110 MPH 100 MPH 90 MPH 80 MPH
Prefix EPA ft2 Max Weight
(lbs) EPA ft2 Max Weight
(lbs) EPA ft2 Max Weight
(lbs) EPA ft2 Max Weight
(lbs)
SSA4-HB-8 8.7 50 10.9 50 14 50 18.2 50
SSA4-HB-10 6.2 50 8 50 10.5 50 13.9 50
SSA4-HB-12 4.2 50 5.7 50 7.7 50 10.6 50
SSA4-HB-15 1.6 50 2.6 50 3.8 50 5.7 50
SSA4-HB-18L 1 50 1.9 50 3.1 50 4.8 50
SSA4-HB-18H 1.8 75 3 75 4.6 75 6.8 75
SSA4-HB-20L 2.9 75 4.7 75 7.1 75 10.5 75
1.	 �Warning: Additional wind loading, in terms of EPA, from banners, cameras, floodlights and other accessories attached to the pole, must be added to the
luminaire(s) EPA before selecting the pole with the appropriate wind load capability.
2.	�Factory supplied template must be used when setting anchor bolts. Gardco will not honor any claim for incorrect anchorage placement resulting from